List of commercially available APIs’

CPLSACHSE

Anagrelide hydrochloride
monohydrate (API)

Atipamezole hydrochloride (API)

Clenbuterol hydrochloride (API)

Detomidine hydrochloride (API)

Medetomidine hydrochloride (API)

Methacetin(13C) (API)

Nabilone (API)

Phenoxybenzamine hydrochloride
(API)

823178-43-4

104075-48-1

21898-19-1

90038-01-0

86347-15-1

72156-70-8

51022-71-0

63-92-3

USP

Purity HPLC:
>99.8 % (area)

Ph. Eur.
(RO-CEP 2019-287 - Rev 00)

Ph. Eur.
(RO-CEP 2019-225 - Rev 00)

Purity HPLC:
>99.8 % (area)

Purity HPLC:
>99.0 % (area)

Purity HPLC:
>99.0 % (area)

Purity HPLC:
>99.0 % (area)

Human

Veterinary

Human and
veterinary

Veterinary

Veterinary

Human

Human

Human

* Certain restrictions may apply in some regions



CPLSACHSE

Compounds currently non-API only

Dexmedetomidine hydrochloride  145108-58-3 Purity HPLC:

Flumazenil 78755-81-4 Purity HPLC: R&D



